
Official Basketball Box Score -- Game Totals -- Final Statistics
San Jose State vs New Mexico

03/05/18 7:00 pm at Las Vegas, Nevada (Thomas & Mack Center)

San Jose State 54 • 7-23
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
35 LEWIS, Cydni f 2-7 0-0 0-0 1 3 4 1 4 0 2 2 1 15
01 LADD, Myzhanique g 5-14 0-0 9-12 0 3 3 1 19 1 2 0 1 32
03 TURNEY, Taylor g 2-14 0-3 2-2 2 2 4 3 6 3 2 0 0 22
04 HAFOKA, Fieme'a g 1-4 0-1 0-0 1 3 4 0 2 1 1 0 1 17
30 ANDERSON, Megan g 2-6 2-6 0-0 0 2 2 1 6 2 0 0 0 26
00 HILL, Helenya 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
05 BENALLY, Analyss 1-4 1-4 0-0 0 1 1 1 3 1 3 0 0 14
22 MARQUEZ, Danae 2-6 1-2 1-1 0 3 3 0 6 1 1 1 2 17
23 GENNETT, Hallie 0-4 0-3 0-0 2 3 5 0 0 1 2 0 0 16
24 HARRIS, Alexis 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 4
32 WILSON, Mikaylah 3-5 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 6 0 1 1 0 19
33 CLARK, Courtesy 1-6 0-0 0-0 3 5 8 4 2 0 1 2 2 12
42 EZEONU, Chinwe 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3

Team 4 2 6
Totals 19-71 4-19 12-15 13 28 41 13 54 10 15 7 8 200

FG % 1st Half: 9-36 25.0%
3FG % 1st Half: 2-8 25.0%

FT % 1st Half: 6-7 85.7%

2nd half: 10-35 28.6%
2nd half: 2-11 18.2%
2nd half: 6-8 75.0%

Game: 19-71 26.8%
Game: 4-19 21.1%
Game: 12-15 80.0%

Deadball
Rebounds

1,1

New Mexico 84 • 23-9
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
44 NUNN, Jaisa c 8-14 0-0 3-3 6 3 9 0 19 0 1 0 2 24
00 BEYNON, Cherise g 5-19 1-5 3-5 4 7 11 1 14 7 2 1 1 28
02 BUCK, Tesha g 7-16 4-12 0-0 0 5 5 0 18 4 2 0 5 30
03 FLYE, N'Dea g 2-5 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 2 4 2 1 0 1 22
25 BRYAN, Laneah g 2-10 1-6 2-2 1 9 10 2 7 3 0 2 3 29
10 SMITH, Jasmine 1-1 0-0 2-2 1 3 4 1 4 0 1 0 0 10
11 LINES, Emily 0-0 0-0 2-2 0 1 1 1 2 0 1 1 0 11
22 BURLESON, Mykiel 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 2 0 2 0 0 3
23 DE LA CERDA, Jaedyn 2-2 0-0 1-1 0 1 1 0 5 1 1 0 1 3
24 MOORE, Erica 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
32 ANDERSON, Antonia 3-4 0-0 0-0 0 3 3 2 6 0 2 3 1 17
35 WASHINGTON, Madi 1-5 1-4 0-0 1 4 5 1 3 1 1 0 0 22

Team 5 3 8
Totals 32-78 7-28 13-15 18 41 59 10 84 18 14 7 14 200

FG % 1st Half: 19-46 41.3%
3FG % 1st Half: 5-18 27.8%

FT % 1st Half: 4-4 100.0

2nd half: 13-32 40.6%
2nd half: 2-10 20.0%
2nd half: 9-11 81.8%

Game: 32-78 41.0%
Game: 7-28 25.0%
Game: 13-15 86.7%

Deadball
Rebounds

1

Officials: Brenda Pantoja, Kyle Bacon, Clark Stevens
Technical fouls: San Jose State-None. New Mexico-None.
Attendance: 1542
2018 Mountain West Women's Basketball Championship First Round
Winner advances to Tuesday's quarterfinals vs #3 Wyoming

Score by periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
San Jose State 12 14 8 20 54
New Mexico 19 28 11 26 84

In Off 2nd Fast
Points Paint T/O Chance Break Bench
SJ 28 16 10 4 17
NM 49 17 21 11 22

Last FG - SJ 4th-00:44, NM 4th-00:13.
Largest lead - SJ None, NM by 30 4th-00:13.
SJ led for 00:00. NM led for 39:23. Game  was tied for 00:37.

Score tied - 0 times.
Lead changed - 0 times.



San Jose State vs New Mexico
03/05/18 7:00 pm at Las Vegas, Nevada (Thomas & Mack Center)

1st PERIOD Play-by-Play (Page 1)
Time Score Margin HOME/VISITOR
09:54     MISSED LAYUP by LADD, Myzhanique
09:54 REBOUND (DEF) by NUNN, Jaisa
09:44 MISSED 3 PTR by BEYNON, Cherise
09:44     REBOUND (DEF) by ANDERSON, Megan
09:30     MISSED 3 PTR by TURNEY, Taylor
09:30 REBOUND (DEF) by BEYNON, Cherise
09:23   2 - 0 H 2 GOOD! JUMPER by BEYNON, Cherise
09:23     FOUL by TURNEY, Taylor (P1T1)
09:23   3 - 0 H 3 GOOD! FT SHOT by BEYNON, Cherise
09:14   3 - 2 H 1     GOOD! LAYUP by LADD, Myzhanique [PNT]
09:14     ASSIST by TURNEY, Taylor
08:53   5 - 2 H 3 GOOD! LAYUP by NUNN, Jaisa [PNT]
08:53 ASSIST by BRYAN, Laneah
08:35     MISSED JUMPER by LEWIS, Cydni
08:35 REBOUND (DEF) by BEYNON, Cherise
08:26 MISSED JUMPER by BEYNON, Cherise
08:26     REBOUND (DEF) by LEWIS, Cydni
08:00     MISSED JUMPER by LADD, Myzhanique
08:00 REBOUND (DEF) by BEYNON, Cherise
07:52 MISSED JUMPER by BEYNON, Cherise
07:52 REBOUND (OFF) by NUNN, Jaisa
07:52   7 - 2 H 5 GOOD! LAYUP by NUNN, Jaisa [PNT]
07:52     FOUL by TURNEY, Taylor (P2T2)
07:52     SUB IN : BENALLY, Analyss
07:52     SUB OUT: ANDERSON, Megan
07:51   8 - 2 H 6 GOOD! FT SHOT by NUNN, Jaisa
07:51     SUB IN : WILSON, Mikaylah
07:51     SUB OUT: LEWIS, Cydni
07:41     MISSED JUMPER by TURNEY, Taylor
07:41 REBOUND (DEF) by BRYAN, Laneah
07:26 MISSED JUMPER by BEYNON, Cherise
07:26     REBOUND (DEF) by HAFOKA, Fieme'a
07:18     MISSED JUMPER by TURNEY, Taylor
07:18 REBOUND (DEF) by BRYAN, Laneah
07:00  1 0 - 2 H 8 GOOD! LAYUP by NUNN, Jaisa [PNT]
07:00 ASSIST by BUCK, Tesha
06:41     TURNOVR by BENALLY, Analyss
06:40 STEAL by FLYE, N'Dea
06:38  1 2 - 2 H 10 GOOD! LAYUP by FLYE, N'Dea [FB/PNT]
06:37     TIMEOUT 30sec
06:37     TIMEOUT MEDIA
06:37     SUB IN : GENNETT, Hallie
06:37     SUB OUT: HAFOKA, Fieme'a
06:26  1 2 - 4 H 8     GOOD! LAYUP by LADD, Myzhanique [PNT]
06:26     ASSIST by TURNEY, Taylor
06:10 MISSED 3 PTR by BUCK, Tesha
06:10     REBOUND (DEF) by WILSON, Mikaylah
06:03     MISSED JUMPER by TURNEY, Taylor
06:03 REBOUND (DEF) by BEYNON, Cherise
05:39 MISSED 3 PTR by BRYAN, Laneah
05:39 REBOUND (OFF) by (TEAM)
05:38     SUB IN : MARQUEZ, Danae
05:38     SUB OUT: TURNEY, Taylor
05:38 SUB IN : WASHINGTON, Madi
05:38 SUB OUT: FLYE, N'Dea
05:15 TURNOVR by NUNN, Jaisa
05:04  1 2 - 7 H 5     GOOD! 3 PTR by MARQUEZ, Danae
05:04     ASSIST by BENALLY, Analyss
04:43  1 4 - 7 H 7 GOOD! JUMPER by BUCK, Tesha
04:43 ASSIST by BEYNON, Cherise
04:34  1 4 - 1 0 H 4     GOOD! 3 PTR by BENALLY, Analyss
04:34     ASSIST by MARQUEZ, Danae
04:22 MISSED LAYUP by NUNN, Jaisa
04:22 REBOUND (OFF) by BEYNON, Cherise
04:09 MISSED 3 PTR by WASHINGTON, Madi
04:09     REBOUND (DEF) by MARQUEZ, Danae
04:00     TURNOVR by GENNETT, Hallie
03:58 STEAL by BUCK, Tesha
03:54 MISSED JUMPER by BRYAN, Laneah

Time Score Margin HOME/VISITOR
03:54     BLOCK by MARQUEZ, Danae
03:52 REBOUND (OFF) by WASHINGTON, Madi
03:50 SUB IN : ANDERSON, Antonia
03:50 SUB OUT: NUNN, Jaisa
03:35 MISSED JUMPER by BEYNON, Cherise
03:35     REBOUND (DEF) by LADD, Myzhanique
03:27     MISSED 3 PTR by BENALLY, Analyss
03:27 REBOUND (DEF) by BRYAN, Laneah
03:20 MISSED 3 PTR by BEYNON, Cherise
03:20     REBOUND (DEF) by GENNETT, Hallie
03:11     MISSED JUMPER by LADD, Myzhanique
03:11 BLOCK by ANDERSON, Antonia
03:11     REBOUND (OFF) by (TEAM)
03:11     SUB IN : TURNEY, Taylor
03:11     SUB OUT: BENALLY, Analyss
03:11 SUB IN : FLYE, N'Dea
03:11 SUB OUT: BEYNON, Cherise
02:58     MISSED JUMPER by GENNETT, Hallie
02:58 REBOUND (DEF) by ANDERSON, Antonia
02:48     SUB IN : ANDERSON, Megan
02:48     SUB OUT: GENNETT, Hallie
02:45 MISSED JUMPER by BUCK, Tesha
02:45     REBOUND (DEF) by MARQUEZ, Danae
02:37     MISSED JUMPER by MARQUEZ, Danae
02:37 REBOUND (DEF) by BUCK, Tesha
02:07 MISSED 3 PTR by BRYAN, Laneah
02:07     REBOUND (DEF) by LEWIS, Cydni
01:50     MISSED 3 PTR by ANDERSON, Megan
01:50     REBOUND (OFF) by LEWIS, Cydni
01:46     MISSED LAYUP by LEWIS, Cydni
01:46 REBOUND (DEF) by BRYAN, Laneah
01:39 MISSED 3 PTR by WASHINGTON, Madi
01:39     REBOUND (DEF) by (TEAM)
01:25     TURNOVR by LEWIS, Cydni
01:24 STEAL by BUCK, Tesha
01:10 MISSED JUMPER by BRYAN, Laneah
01:10 REBOUND (OFF) by BRYAN, Laneah
00:59  1 6 - 1 0 H 6 GOOD! JUMPER by ANDERSON, Antonia [PNT]
00:54 FOUL by WASHINGTON, Madi (P1T1)
00:54  1 6 - 1 1 H 5     GOOD! FT SHOT by TURNEY, Taylor
00:54  1 6 - 1 2 H 4     GOOD! FT SHOT by TURNEY, Taylor
00:54 SUB IN : BEYNON, Cherise
00:54 SUB OUT: BRYAN, Laneah
00:32 MISSED JUMPER by BEYNON, Cherise
00:32     BLOCK by WILSON, Mikaylah
00:30 REBOUND (OFF) by BEYNON, Cherise
00:27 MISSED 3 PTR by BUCK, Tesha
00:27     REBOUND (DEF) by LADD, Myzhanique
00:23     SUB IN : HAFOKA, Fieme'a
00:23     SUB OUT: MARQUEZ, Danae
00:10     MISSED 3 PTR by TURNEY, Taylor
00:10 REBOUND (DEF) by BUCK, Tesha
00:01  1 9 - 1 2 H 7 GOOD! 3 PTR by BEYNON, Cherise
00:01 ASSIST by BUCK, Tesha

In Off 2nd Fast
1st period-only Paint T/O Chance Break Bench
San Jose State 4 3 0 0 6

New Mexico 10 4 5 2 2



San Jose State vs New Mexico
03/05/18 7:00 pm at Las Vegas, Nevada (Thomas & Mack Center)

2nd PERIOD Play-by-Play (Page 1)
Time Score Margin HOME/VISITOR
10:00     SUB IN : WILSON, Mikaylah
10:00     SUB IN : MARQUEZ, Danae
10:00     SUB OUT: TURNEY, Taylor
10:00     SUB OUT: LEWIS, Cydni
10:00 SUB IN : ANDERSON, Antonia
10:00 SUB IN : WASHINGTON, Madi
10:00 SUB OUT: BRYAN, Laneah
10:00 SUB OUT: BUCK, Tesha
09:43  1 9 - 1 4 H 5     GOOD! LAYUP by LADD, Myzhanique [PNT]
09:43 FOUL by FLYE, N'Dea (P1T2)
09:43     MISSED FT SHOT by LADD, Myzhanique
09:43 REBOUND (DEF) by BEYNON, Cherise
09:21 MISSED 3 PTR by BEYNON, Cherise
09:21 REBOUND (OFF) by NUNN, Jaisa
09:18  2 1 - 1 4 H 7 GOOD! LAYUP by NUNN, Jaisa [PNT]
09:07     MISSED LAYUP by LADD, Myzhanique
09:07 REBOUND (DEF) by WASHINGTON, Madi
08:59  2 3 - 1 4 H 9 GOOD! JUMPER by FLYE, N'Dea [PNT]
08:59 ASSIST by WASHINGTON, Madi
08:39  2 3 - 1 6 H 7     GOOD! LAYUP by WILSON, Mikaylah [PNT]
08:39     ASSIST by HAFOKA, Fieme'a
08:25 MISSED 3 PTR by FLYE, N'Dea
08:25 REBOUND (OFF) by (TEAM)
08:24     SUB IN : LEWIS, Cydni
08:24     SUB OUT: HAFOKA, Fieme'a
08:24 SUB IN : BUCK, Tesha
08:24 SUB OUT: ANDERSON, Antonia
08:21     FOUL by LEWIS, Cydni (P1T3)
08:21  2 4 - 1 6 H 8 GOOD! FT SHOT by NUNN, Jaisa
08:21  2 5 - 1 6 H 9 GOOD! FT SHOT by NUNN, Jaisa
08:01     MISSED JUMPER by WILSON, Mikaylah
08:01 REBOUND (DEF) by FLYE, N'Dea
07:54  2 8 - 1 6 H 12 GOOD! 3 PTR by BUCK, Tesha
07:54 ASSIST by FLYE, N'Dea
07:32     MISSED JUMPER by WILSON, Mikaylah
07:32 REBOUND (DEF) by BEYNON, Cherise
07:23  3 1 - 1 6 H 15 GOOD! 3 PTR by BUCK, Tesha
07:23 ASSIST by BEYNON, Cherise
06:59  3 1 - 1 8 H 13     GOOD! LAYUP by LADD, Myzhanique [PNT]
06:50 TURNOVR by WASHINGTON, Madi
06:48     STEAL by LEWIS, Cydni
06:43  3 1 - 2 0 H 11     GOOD! LAYUP by LEWIS, Cydni [FB/PNT]
06:35  3 4 - 2 0 H 14 GOOD! 3 PTR by WASHINGTON, Madi [FB/PNT]
06:35 ASSIST by BEYNON, Cherise
06:20 FOUL by FLYE, N'Dea (P2T3)
06:20  3 4 - 2 1 H 13     GOOD! FT SHOT by LADD, Myzhanique
06:20  3 4 - 2 2 H 12     GOOD! FT SHOT by LADD, Myzhanique
06:20     SUB IN : BENALLY, Analyss
06:20     SUB IN : HAFOKA, Fieme'a
06:20     SUB IN : TURNEY, Taylor
06:20     SUB OUT: WILSON, Mikaylah
06:20     SUB OUT: ANDERSON, Megan
06:20     SUB OUT: MARQUEZ, Danae
06:20 SUB IN : BRYAN, Laneah
06:20 SUB OUT: FLYE, N'Dea
06:00 TURNOVR by BUCK, Tesha
05:45     TURNOVR by BENALLY, Analyss
05:43 STEAL by BRYAN, Laneah
05:37 MISSED LAYUP by NUNN, Jaisa
05:37 REBOUND (OFF) by BEYNON, Cherise
05:33  3 6 - 2 2 H 14 GOOD! JUMPER by BEYNON, Cherise [PNT]
05:13     MISSED LAYUP by HAFOKA, Fieme'a
05:13 REBOUND (DEF) by BRYAN, Laneah
05:05 MISSED 3 PTR by WASHINGTON, Madi
05:05 REBOUND (OFF) by NUNN, Jaisa
05:02  3 8 - 2 2 H 16 GOOD! LAYUP by NUNN, Jaisa [PNT]
05:01     TIMEOUT 30sec
05:01     TIMEOUT media
05:01     SUB IN : CLARK, Courtesy
05:01     SUB OUT: TURNEY, Taylor
05:01 SUB IN : ANDERSON, Antonia
05:01 SUB IN : LINES, Emily
05:01 SUB OUT: NUNN, Jaisa
05:01 SUB OUT: WASHINGTON  Madi

Time Score Margin HOME/VISITOR
04:47 REBOUND (DEF) by ANDERSON, Antonia
04:23 MISSED 3 PTR by BUCK, Tesha
04:23     REBOUND (DEF) by CLARK, Courtesy
04:09 FOUL by ANDERSON, Antonia (P1T4)
04:09  3 8 - 2 3 H 15     GOOD! FT SHOT by LADD, Myzhanique
04:09  3 8 - 2 4 H 14     GOOD! FT SHOT by LADD, Myzhanique
04:09     SUB IN : HARRIS, Alexis
04:09     SUB OUT: LEWIS, Cydni
04:09 SUB IN : NUNN, Jaisa
04:09 SUB OUT: ANDERSON, Antonia
03:57  4 1 - 2 4 H 17 GOOD! 3 PTR by BRYAN, Laneah
03:57 ASSIST by BEYNON, Cherise
03:42     MISSED LAYUP by LADD, Myzhanique
03:42     REBOUND (OFF) by CLARK, Courtesy
03:38     MISSED LAYUP by CLARK, Courtesy
03:38     REBOUND (OFF) by (TEAM)
03:37     SUB IN : TURNEY, Taylor
03:37     SUB IN : GENNETT, Hallie
03:37     SUB OUT: HAFOKA, Fieme'a
03:37     SUB OUT: LADD, Myzhanique
03:27     MISSED LAYUP by CLARK, Courtesy
03:27 REBOUND (DEF) by BUCK, Tesha
03:19 MISSED 3 PTR by BUCK, Tesha
03:19 REBOUND (OFF) by NUNN, Jaisa
03:08 MISSED LAYUP by NUNN, Jaisa
03:08 REBOUND (OFF) by (TEAM)
03:03 MISSED LAYUP by NUNN, Jaisa
03:03     BLOCK by HARRIS, Alexis
03:00     REBOUND (DEF) by CLARK, Courtesy
02:54     MISSED LAYUP by TURNEY, Taylor
02:54     REBOUND (OFF) by CLARK, Courtesy
02:48     MISSED 3 PTR by GENNETT, Hallie
02:48 REBOUND (DEF) by (TEAM)
02:33  4 3 - 2 4 H 19 GOOD! JUMPER by BEYNON, Cherise [PNT]
02:33 ASSIST by BUCK, Tesha
02:15     MISSED 3 PTR by BENALLY, Analyss
02:15 REBOUND (DEF) by BUCK, Tesha
01:46     FOUL by HARRIS, Alexis (P1T4)
01:46     SUB IN : ANDERSON, Megan
01:46     SUB IN : LADD, Myzhanique
01:46     SUB OUT: BENALLY, Analyss
01:46     SUB OUT: CLARK, Courtesy
01:43  4 5 - 2 4 H 21 GOOD! LAYUP by BEYNON, Cherise [PNT]
01:43 ASSIST by BRYAN, Laneah
01:24     MISSED JUMPER by TURNEY, Taylor
01:24     REBOUND (OFF) by TURNEY, Taylor
01:18  4 5 - 2 6 H 19     GOOD! JUMPER by TURNEY, Taylor
00:51 MISSED JUMPER by BEYNON, Cherise
00:51     REBOUND (DEF) by GENNETT, Hallie
00:44     MISSED JUMPER by TURNEY, Taylor
00:44 BLOCK by BEYNON, Cherise
00:44     REBOUND (OFF) by (TEAM)
00:44     SUB IN : LEWIS, Cydni
00:44     SUB OUT: HARRIS, Alexis
00:33     TURNOVR by GENNETT, Hallie
00:31 STEAL by BUCK, Tesha
00:04 MISSED LAYUP by NUNN, Jaisa
00:04 REBOUND (OFF) by NUNN, Jaisa
00:01  4 7 - 2 6 H 21 GOOD! LAYUP by NUNN, Jaisa [PNT]



San Jose State vs New Mexico
03/05/18 7:00 pm at Las Vegas, Nevada (Thomas & Mack Center)

2nd PERIOD Play-by-Play (Page 2)

In Off 2nd Fast
2nd period-only Paint T/O Chance Break Bench
San Jose State 8 2 2 2 2

New Mexico 17 4 10 3 3



San Jose State vs New Mexico
03/05/18 7:00 pm at Las Vegas, Nevada (Thomas & Mack Center)

3rd PERIOD Play-by-Play (Page 1)
Time Score Margin HOME/VISITOR
09:49 MISSED LAYUP by NUNN, Jaisa
09:49     BLOCK by LEWIS, Cydni
09:45 REBOUND (OFF) by NUNN, Jaisa
09:43  4 9 - 2 6 H 23 GOOD! LAYUP by NUNN, Jaisa [PNT]
09:28     MISSED JUMPER by LEWIS, Cydni
09:28 REBOUND (DEF) by NUNN, Jaisa
09:06 MISSED JUMPER by BEYNON, Cherise
09:06     REBOUND (DEF) by HAFOKA, Fieme'a
08:58     MISSED JUMPER by LADD, Myzhanique
08:58 BLOCK by BRYAN, Laneah
08:58     REBOUND (OFF) by (TEAM)
08:53  4 9 - 2 8 H 21     GOOD! JUMPER by TURNEY, Taylor [PNT]
08:39 MISSED 3 PTR by BUCK, Tesha
08:39     REBOUND (DEF) by LEWIS, Cydni
08:25     MISSED JUMPER by TURNEY, Taylor
08:25     REBOUND (OFF) by TURNEY, Taylor
08:14     TURNOVR by LADD, Myzhanique
08:13 STEAL by BRYAN, Laneah
08:07 MISSED 3 PTR by BUCK, Tesha
08:07     REBOUND (DEF) by TURNEY, Taylor
07:54     MISSED 3 PTR by ANDERSON, Megan
07:54 REBOUND (DEF) by NUNN, Jaisa
07:30  5 1 - 2 8 H 23 GOOD! LAYUP by NUNN, Jaisa [PNT]
07:30 ASSIST by BUCK, Tesha
07:03     MISSED 3 PTR by TURNEY, Taylor
07:03 REBOUND (DEF) by BRYAN, Laneah
06:53 MISSED LAYUP by FLYE, N'Dea
06:53     BLOCK by LEWIS, Cydni
06:50     REBOUND (DEF) by TURNEY, Taylor
06:45 FOUL by BRYAN, Laneah (P1T1)
06:45     SUB IN : WILSON, Mikaylah
06:45     SUB IN : MARQUEZ, Danae
06:45     SUB OUT: TURNEY, Taylor
06:45     SUB OUT: LEWIS, Cydni
06:45 SUB IN : ANDERSON, Antonia
06:45 SUB OUT: BUCK, Tesha
06:25  5 1 - 3 0 H 21     GOOD! JUMPER by HAFOKA, Fieme'a [PNT]
06:11 MISSED 3 PTR by BRYAN, Laneah
06:11 REBOUND (OFF) by BEYNON, Cherise
06:07     SUB IN : BENALLY, Analyss
06:07     SUB OUT: ANDERSON, Megan
06:07 SUB IN : WASHINGTON, Madi
06:07 SUB OUT: FLYE, N'Dea
06:04     FOUL by WILSON, Mikaylah (P1T1)
06:04     SUB IN : GENNETT, Hallie
06:04     SUB OUT: HAFOKA, Fieme'a
06:03 TURNOVR by BEYNON, Cherise
05:49 FOUL by BEYNON, Cherise (P1T2)
05:49  5 1 - 3 1 H 20     GOOD! FT SHOT by LADD, Myzhanique
05:49  5 1 - 3 2 H 19     GOOD! FT SHOT by LADD, Myzhanique
05:49 SUB IN : FLYE, N'Dea
05:49 SUB OUT: BEYNON, Cherise
05:21 MISSED 3 PTR by BRYAN, Laneah
05:21     REBOUND (DEF) by MARQUEZ, Danae
05:08     MISSED 3 PTR by BENALLY, Analyss
05:08 REBOUND (DEF) by BRYAN, Laneah
04:41 TIMEOUT MEDIA
04:41 SUB IN : BUCK, Tesha
04:41 SUB IN : BEYNON, Cherise
04:41 SUB OUT: BRYAN, Laneah
04:41 SUB OUT: ANDERSON, Antonia
04:36 TURNOVR by BEYNON, Cherise
04:34     STEAL by MARQUEZ, Danae
04:26  5 1 - 3 4 H 17     GOOD! LAYUP by WILSON, Mikaylah [PNT]
04:26     ASSIST by GENNETT, Hallie
04:11  5 4 - 3 4 H 20 GOOD! 3 PTR by BUCK, Tesha
04:11 ASSIST by BEYNON, Cherise
03:58     TURNOVR by BENALLY, Analyss
03:57 STEAL by BUCK, Tesha

Time Score Margin HOME/VISITOR
03:53 MISSED LAYUP by BEYNON, Cherise
03:53     REBOUND (DEF) by GENNETT, Hallie
03:36     TURNOVR by MARQUEZ, Danae
03:35 STEAL by NUNN, Jaisa
03:30 MISSED LAYUP by FLYE, N'Dea
03:30     REBOUND (DEF) by BENALLY, Analyss
03:19     MISSED 3 PTR by MARQUEZ, Danae
03:19 REBOUND (DEF) by WASHINGTON, Madi
02:48 MISSED 3 PTR by BEYNON, Cherise
02:48     REBOUND (DEF) by (DEADBALL)
02:48     SUB IN : TURNEY, Taylor
02:48     SUB IN : ANDERSON, Megan
02:48     SUB IN : HAFOKA, Fieme'a
02:48     SUB IN : CLARK, Courtesy
02:48     SUB IN : LEWIS, Cydni
02:48     SUB OUT: BENALLY, Analyss
02:48     SUB OUT: GENNETT, Hallie
02:48     SUB OUT: WILSON, Mikaylah
02:48     SUB OUT: LADD, Myzhanique
02:48     SUB OUT: MARQUEZ, Danae
02:29     TURNOVR by TURNEY, Taylor
02:28 STEAL by BEYNON, Cherise
02:25 MISSED LAYUP by BEYNON, Cherise
02:25     BLOCK by CLARK, Courtesy
02:25 REBOUND (OFF) by (TEAM)
02:23  5 6 - 3 4 H 22 GOOD! JUMPER by BUCK, Tesha [PNT]
02:23 ASSIST by BEYNON, Cherise
02:14     TURNOVR by LEWIS, Cydni
02:12 STEAL by NUNN, Jaisa
02:09     FOUL by CLARK, Courtesy (P1T2)
02:09 MISSED FT SHOT by BEYNON, Cherise
02:09 REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL)
02:09 MISSED FT SHOT by BEYNON, Cherise
02:09     REBOUND (DEF) by HAFOKA, Fieme'a
02:09 SUB IN : ANDERSON, Antonia
02:09 SUB OUT: NUNN, Jaisa
01:57     MISSED JUMPER by LEWIS, Cydni
01:57 REBOUND (DEF) by ANDERSON, Antonia
01:47 MISSED LAYUP by BEYNON, Cherise
01:47     REBOUND (DEF) by (TEAM)
01:45 SUB IN : BRYAN, Laneah
01:45 SUB OUT: BEYNON, Cherise
01:33     TURNOVR by TURNEY, Taylor
01:17 TURNOVR by FLYE, N'Dea
01:04     MISSED JUMPER by LEWIS, Cydni
01:04 BLOCK by ANDERSON, Antonia
01:03 REBOUND (DEF) by BRYAN, Laneah
01:03     FOUL by CLARK, Courtesy (P2T3)
00:51  5 8 - 3 4 H 24 GOOD! JUMPER by BUCK, Tesha [PNT]
00:51 ASSIST by FLYE, N'Dea
00:28     MISSED JUMPER by TURNEY, Taylor
00:28 REBOUND (DEF) by BRYAN, Laneah
00:05 MISSED 3 PTR by BUCK, Tesha
00:05     REBOUND (DEF) by CLARK, Courtesy

In Off 2nd Fast
3rd period-only Paint T/O Chance Break Bench
San Jose State 6 4 2 0 2

New Mexico 8 2 4 0 0



San Jose State vs New Mexico
03/05/18 7:00 pm at Las Vegas, Nevada (Thomas & Mack Center)

4th PERIOD Play-by-Play (Page 1)
Time Score Margin HOME/VISITOR
10:00     SUB IN : GENNETT, Hallie
10:00     SUB IN : WILSON, Mikaylah
10:00     SUB OUT: LEWIS, Cydni
10:00     SUB OUT: HAFOKA, Fieme'a
10:00 SUB IN : SMITH, Jasmine
10:00 SUB IN : ANDERSON, Antonia
10:00 SUB OUT: FLYE, N'Dea
10:00 SUB OUT: NUNN, Jaisa
09:46     TURNOVR by LADD, Myzhanique
09:44 STEAL by BUCK, Tesha
09:40     FOUL by ANDERSON, Megan (P1T4)
09:40  5 9 - 3 4 H 25 GOOD! FT SHOT by BEYNON, Cherise
09:40  6 0 - 3 4 H 26 GOOD! FT SHOT by BEYNON, Cherise
09:28     MISSED JUMPER by TURNEY, Taylor
09:28 REBOUND (DEF) by BEYNON, Cherise
09:09  6 3 - 3 4 H 29 GOOD! 3 PTR by BUCK, Tesha
09:09 ASSIST by BRYAN, Laneah
08:48     TURNOVR by WILSON, Mikaylah
08:47 STEAL by BRYAN, Laneah
08:36 TURNOVR by BUCK, Tesha
08:35     STEAL by LADD, Myzhanique
08:29     MISSED 3 PTR by GENNETT, Hallie
08:29 REBOUND (DEF) by BUCK, Tesha
08:14 MISSED JUMPER by ANDERSON, Antonia
08:14     REBOUND (DEF) by ANDERSON, Megan
07:58     MISSED JUMPER by LADD, Myzhanique
07:58     REBOUND (OFF) by GENNETT, Hallie
07:52     MISSED 3 PTR by ANDERSON, Megan
07:52     REBOUND (OFF) by GENNETT, Hallie
07:47  6 3 - 3 7 H 26     GOOD! 3 PTR by ANDERSON, Megan
07:47     ASSIST by TURNEY, Taylor
07:20  6 5 - 3 7 H 28 GOOD! JUMPER by ANDERSON, Antonia [PNT]
07:20 ASSIST by BEYNON, Cherise
07:10  6 5 - 3 9 H 26     GOOD! LAYUP by WILSON, Mikaylah [PNT]
07:10     ASSIST by ANDERSON, Megan
06:58 MISSED 3 PTR by BUCK, Tesha
06:58     REBOUND (DEF) by LADD, Myzhanique
06:48  6 5 - 4 1 H 24     GOOD! LAYUP by LADD, Myzhanique [PNT]
06:48 FOUL by ANDERSON, Antonia (P2T3)
06:47  6 5 - 4 2 H 23     GOOD! FT SHOT by LADD, Myzhanique
06:47     SUB IN : BENALLY, Analyss
06:47     SUB IN : HARRIS, Alexis
06:47     SUB IN : MARQUEZ, Danae
06:47     SUB IN : HAFOKA, Fieme'a
06:47     SUB OUT: TURNEY, Taylor
06:47     SUB OUT: ANDERSON, Megan
06:47     SUB OUT: GENNETT, Hallie
06:47     SUB OUT: WILSON, Mikaylah
06:47 SUB IN : NUNN, Jaisa
06:47 SUB IN : WASHINGTON, Madi
06:47 SUB OUT: BEYNON, Cherise
06:47 SUB OUT: BUCK, Tesha
06:42 TURNOVR by SMITH, Jasmine
06:32 FOUL by BRYAN, Laneah (P2T4)
06:32  6 5 - 4 3 H 22     GOOD! FT SHOT by LADD, Myzhanique
06:32  6 5 - 4 4 H 21     GOOD! FT SHOT by LADD, Myzhanique
06:30 TURNOVR by ANDERSON, Antonia
06:29     STEAL by HAFOKA, Fieme'a
06:27 FOUL by SMITH, Jasmine (P1T5)
06:27     MISSED FT SHOT by LADD, Myzhanique
06:27     REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL)
06:27     MISSED FT SHOT by LADD, Myzhanique
06:27     REBOUND (OFF) by HAFOKA, Fieme'a
06:18     TURNOVR by HAFOKA, Fieme'a
06:17 STEAL by ANDERSON, Antonia
06:13  6 7 - 4 4 H 23 GOOD! LAYUP by ANDERSON, Antonia [FB/PNT]
05:55     MISSED JUMPER by HAFOKA, Fieme'a
05:55 BLOCK by ANDERSON, Antonia
05:53 REBOUND (DEF) by (TEAM)

Time Score Margin HOME/VISITOR
05:47  6 9 - 4 4 H 25 GOOD! LAYUP by BRYAN, Laneah [FB/PNT]
05:37     MISSED JUMPER by MARQUEZ, Danae
05:37 REBOUND (DEF) by (TEAM)
05:33     SUB IN : LEWIS, Cydni
05:33     SUB IN : GENNETT, Hallie
05:33     SUB IN : CLARK, Courtesy
05:33     SUB OUT: HARRIS, Alexis
05:33     SUB OUT: MARQUEZ, Danae
05:33     SUB OUT: HAFOKA, Fieme'a
05:26     FOUL by BENALLY, Analyss (P1T5)
05:26  7 0 - 4 4 H 26 GOOD! FT SHOT by SMITH, Jasmine
05:26  7 1 - 4 4 H 27 GOOD! FT SHOT by SMITH, Jasmine
05:26     SUB IN : ANDERSON, Megan
05:26     SUB OUT: BENALLY, Analyss
05:26 SUB IN : LINES, Emily
05:26 SUB OUT: NUNN, Jaisa
05:17  7 1 - 4 6 H 25     GOOD! LAYUP by LEWIS, Cydni [PNT]
05:17     ASSIST by ANDERSON, Megan
05:06     FOUL by LADD, Myzhanique (P1T6)
05:06  7 2 - 4 6 H 26 GOOD! FT SHOT by BRYAN, Laneah
05:06  7 3 - 4 6 H 27 GOOD! FT SHOT by BRYAN, Laneah
04:59     MISSED 3 PTR by GENNETT, Hallie
04:59     REBOUND (OFF) by CLARK, Courtesy
04:48  7 3 - 4 9 H 24     GOOD! 3 PTR by ANDERSON, Megan
04:48     ASSIST by LADD, Myzhanique
04:34 MISSED JUMPER by BRYAN, Laneah
04:34     REBOUND (DEF) by CLARK, Courtesy
04:27     MISSED JUMPER by CLARK, Courtesy
04:27 REBOUND (DEF) by WASHINGTON, Madi
04:15 MISSED 3 PTR by BRYAN, Laneah
04:15 REBOUND (OFF) by SMITH, Jasmine
04:10  7 5 - 4 9 H 26 GOOD! JUMPER by SMITH, Jasmine [PNT]
03:54     MISSED JUMPER by LADD, Myzhanique
03:54 REBOUND (DEF) by WASHINGTON, Madi
03:38 TURNOVR by ANDERSON, Antonia
03:36     STEAL by CLARK, Courtesy
03:32     MISSED LAYUP by CLARK, Courtesy
03:32 BLOCK by BRYAN, Laneah
03:30 REBOUND (DEF) by LINES, Emily
03:23 TURNOVR by LINES, Emily
03:23     TIMEOUT MEDIA
03:23     SUB IN : HAFOKA, Fieme'a
03:23     SUB IN : TURNEY, Taylor
03:23     SUB IN : EZEONU, Chinwe
03:23     SUB OUT: LEWIS, Cydni
03:23     SUB OUT: GENNETT, Hallie
03:23     SUB OUT: LADD, Myzhanique
03:23 SUB IN : DE LA CERDA, Jaedyn
03:23 SUB IN : BURLESON, Mykiel
03:23 SUB OUT: BRYAN, Laneah
03:23 SUB OUT: ANDERSON, Antonia
03:11     MISSED 3 PTR by HAFOKA, Fieme'a
03:11 REBOUND (DEF) by SMITH, Jasmine
02:56     FOUL by CLARK, Courtesy (P3T7)
02:49 MISSED LAYUP by WASHINGTON, Madi
02:49     REBOUND (DEF) by CLARK, Courtesy
02:41     MISSED 3 PTR by ANDERSON, Megan
02:41 REBOUND (DEF) by SMITH, Jasmine
02:25     FOUL by TURNEY, Taylor (P3T8)
02:25  7 6 - 4 9 H 27 GOOD! FT SHOT by LINES, Emily
02:25  7 7 - 4 9 H 28 GOOD! FT SHOT by LINES, Emily
02:25     SUB IN : MARQUEZ, Danae
02:25     SUB IN : HILL, Helenya
02:25     SUB OUT: HAFOKA, Fieme'a
02:25     SUB OUT: TURNEY, Taylor
02:10     MISSED JUMPER by CLARK, Courtesy
02:10 REBOUND (DEF) by BURLESON, Mykiel
02:06 TURNOVR by BURLESON, Mykiel
02:04     STEAL by CLARK, Courtesy



San Jose State vs New Mexico
03/05/18 7:00 pm at Las Vegas, Nevada (Thomas & Mack Center)

4th PERIOD Play-by-Play (Page 2)
Time Score Margin HOME/VISITOR
01:59  7 7 - 5 1 H 26     GOOD! LAYUP by CLARK, Courtesy [PNT]
01:45  7 9 - 5 1 H 28 GOOD! JUMPER by BURLESON, Mykiel [PNT]
01:45 ASSIST by DE LA CERDA, Jaedyn
01:19 TIMEOUT 30sec
01:19 TIMEOUT media
01:19 SUB IN : MOORE, Erica
01:19 SUB OUT: WASHINGTON, Madi
01:09 TURNOVR by BURLESON, Mykiel
01:07     STEAL by EZEONU, Chinwe
00:57     MISSED JUMPER by HILL, Helenya
00:57 BLOCK by LINES, Emily
00:54 REBOUND (DEF) by DE LA CERDA, Jaedyn
00:49 MISSED LAYUP by BURLESON, Mykiel
00:49     BLOCK by CLARK, Courtesy
00:49 REBOUND (OFF) by (TEAM)
00:47 TURNOVR by DE LA CERDA, Jaedyn
00:46     STEAL by MARQUEZ, Danae
00:44  7 9 - 5 3 H 26     GOOD! LAYUP by MARQUEZ, Danae [FB/PNT]
00:44 FOUL by LINES, Emily (P1T6)
00:43  7 9 - 5 4 H 25     GOOD! FT SHOT by MARQUEZ, Danae
00:28  8 1 - 5 4 H 27 GOOD! JUMPER by DE LA CERDA, Jaedyn [PNT]
00:17     TURNOVR by CLARK, Courtesy
00:16 STEAL by DE LA CERDA, Jaedyn
00:13  8 3 - 5 4 H 29 GOOD! LAYUP by DE LA CERDA, Jaedyn [FB/PNT]
00:13     FOUL by CLARK, Courtesy (P4T9)
00:13  8 4 - 5 4 H 30 GOOD! FT SHOT by DE LA CERDA, Jaedyn
00:09     MISSED JUMPER by MARQUEZ, Danae
00:09 REBOUND (DEF) by SMITH, Jasmine

Time Score Margin HOME/VISITOR

In Off 2nd Fast
4th period-only Paint T/O Chance Break Bench
San Jose State 10 7 6 2 7

New Mexico 14 7 2 6 17



Official Basketball Box Score -- 1st Half-Only
San Jose State vs New Mexico

03/05/18 7:00 pm at Las Vegas, Nevada (Thomas & Mack Center)

San Jose State
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min

35 LEWIS, Cydni f 1-3 0-0 0-0 1 2 3 1 2 0 1 0 1 7
01 LADD, Myzhanique g 4-10 0-0 4-5 0 2 2 0 12 0 0 0 0 18
03 TURNEY, Taylor g 1-9 0-2 2-2 1 0 1 2 4 2 0 0 0 12
04 HAFOKA, Fieme'a g 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 8
30 ANDERSON, Megan g 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
00 HILL, Helenya 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
05 BENALLY, Analyss 1-3 1-3 0-0 0 0 0 0 3 1 2 0 0 10
22 MARQUEZ, Danae 1-2 1-1 0-0 0 2 2 0 3 1 0 1 0 9
23 GENNETT, Hallie 0-2 0-1 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 8
24 HARRIS, Alexis 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 3
32 WILSON, Mikaylah 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 12
33 CLARK, Courtesy 0-2 0-0 0-0 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
42 EZEONU, Chinwe 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team 3 1 4
Totals 9-36 2-8 6-7 7 14 21 4 26 5 5 3 1 100

FG % 1st Half: 9-36 25.0%
3FG % 1st Half: 2-8 25.0%

FT % 1st Half: 6-7 85.7%

New Mexico
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min

44 NUNN, Jaisa c 6-11 0-0 3-3 5 1 6 0 15 0 1 0 0 15
00 BEYNON, Cherise g 5-14 1-4 1-1 3 6 9 0 12 4 0 1 0 17
02 BUCK, Tesha g 3-8 2-6 0-0 0 4 4 0 8 3 1 0 3 19
03 FLYE, N'Dea g 2-3 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 2 4 1 0 0 1 12
25 BRYAN, Laneah g 1-5 1-3 0-0 1 5 6 0 3 2 0 0 1 15
10 SMITH, Jasmine 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 LINES, Emily 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
22 BURLESON, Mykiel 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 DE LA CERDA, Jaedyn 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 MOORE, Erica 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 ANDERSON, Antonia 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 1 2 0 0 1 0 6
35 WASHINGTON, Madi 1-4 1-4 0-0 1 1 2 1 3 1 1 0 0 11

Team 3 1 4
Totals 19-46 5-18 4-4 13 21 34 4 47 11 3 2 5 100

FG % 1st Half: 19-46 41.3%
3FG % 1st Half: 5-18 27.8%

FT % 1st Half: 4-4 100.0%

Officials: Brenda Pantoja, Kyle Bacon, Clark Stevens
Technical fouls: San Jose State-None. New Mexico-None.
Attendance: 1542
2018 Mountain West Women's Basketball Championship First Round
Winner advances to Tuesday's quarterfinals vs #3 Wyoming

Score by periods 1st 2nd Total

San Jose State 12 14 26
New Mexico 19 28 47

In Off 2nd Fast
Points Paint T/O Chance Break Bench
SJ 12 5 2 2 8
NM 27 8 15 5 5

Last FG - SJ 4th-00:44, NM 4th-00:13.
Largest lead - SJ None, NM by 30 4th-00:13.
SJ led for 00:00. NM led for 39:23. Game  was tied for 00:37.

Score tied - 0 times.
Lead changed - 0 times.



Play Analysis [OT2 -- 00:00]
San Jose State vs New Mexico

03/05/18 7:00 pm at Las Vegas, Nevada (Thomas & Mack Center)

POINTS OFF TURNOVERS 1 2 3 4 Total
San Jose State 3 2 4 7 16
New Mexico 4 4 2 7 17

POINTS IN PAINT 1 2 3 4 Total
San Jose State 4 8 6 10 28
New Mexico 10 17 8 14 49

2ND CHANCE POINTS 1 2 3 4 Total
San Jose State 0 2 2 6 10
New Mexico 5 10 4 2 21

FAST BREAK POINTS 1 2 3 4 Total
San Jose State 0 2 0 2 4
New Mexico 2 3 0 6 11

BENCH POINTS 1 2 3 4 Total
San Jose State 6 2 2 7 17
New Mexico 2 3 0 17 22

SCORE TIED BY 1 2 3 4 Total
San Jose State 0 0 0 0 0
New Mexico 0 0 0 0 0

LEAD GAINED BY 1 2 3 4 Total
San Jose State 0 0 0 0 0
New Mexico 0 0 0 0 0


